High Performance
UV Transilluminators
Instruction Manual
UVP, LLC Ultra-Violet Products Ltd.
2066 W 11th Street, Upland, CA 91786  Unit 1,Trinity Hall Farm Estate,
Tel: (800) 452-6788 / (909) 946-3197 Nuffield Road Cambridge CB4 1TG UK
Fax: (909) 946-3597 Tel: +44(0)1223-420022 / Fax: +44(0)1223-420561
Web site: www.uvp.com

transilluminator. The cover
is hinged and adjustable to
varying heights
Power switchModels include a control
knob for selection of
wavelength or intensity
High Performance UV Transilluminators  Page 3
Specifications
Single UV High Performance Transilluminators
Single UV High Performance Transilluminators are designed with variable intensity settings.
Units are equipped with an electronic ballast and 25 watt tubes.
Width: 19.13” (486mm) Depth: 13.25” (336mm)  Height:  5.63” (143mm)  Height includes cover
The following models have 302nm midrange UV:
  Part  Wave-      No. of Intensity
Model Number length      Volts/Hz Filter Size Tubes    Style
TFM-20V 95-0423-01 302nm 100-115V/60Hz 20 x 20 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFM-20V 95-0423-02 302nm 230V/50Hz 20 x 20 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFM-26V 95-0422-01 302nm 100-115V/60Hz 21 x 26 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFM-26V 95-0422-02 302nm 230V/50Hz 21 x 26 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFM-30V 95-0424-01 302nm 100-115V/60Hz 25 x 30 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFM-30V 95-0424-02 302nm 230V/50Hz 25 x 30 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFM-40V 95-0421-01 302nm 100-115V/60Hz 20 x 40 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFM-40V 95-0421-02 302nm 230V/50Hz 20 x 40 cm 4 x 25W Variable
The following models have 365nm longwave UV:
TFL-40V 95-0420-01 365nm 100-115V/60Hz 20 x 40 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFL-40V 95-0420-02 365nm 230V/50Hz 20 x 40 cm 4 x 25W Variable
The following models have 254nm shortwave UV:
  Part  Wave-      No. of Intensity
Model Number length      Volts/Hz Filter Size Tubes    Style
TFS-20V 95-0427-01 254nm 100-115V/60Hz 20 x 20 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFS-20V 95-0427-02 254nm 230V/50Hz 20 x 20 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFS-26V 95-0428-01 254nm 100-115V/60Hz 21 x 26 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFS-26V 95-0428-02 254nm 230V/50Hz 21 x 26 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFS-30V 95-0429-01 254nm 100-115V/60Hz 25 x 30 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFS-30V 95-0429-02 254nm 230V/50Hz 25 x 30 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFS-40V 95-0430-01 254nm 100-115V/60Hz 20 x 40 cm 4 x 25W Variable
TFS-40V 95-0430-02 254nm 230V/50Hz 20 x 40 cm 4 x 25W Variable
High Performance UV Transilluminators  Page 4
2UV High Performance Transilluminators
Units are equipped with an electronic ballast and 25 watt tubes. Four tubes of each wavelength are
installed. These models have a single intensity. The physical dimensions of all models are:
Width: 14” x Depth: 11” x Height: 4.8” (356 x 279 x 122mm)
  Part  Wave-      No. of Intensity
Model Number length      Volts/Hz Filter Size Tubes    Style
TFML-20 95-0431-01 302/365nm 100-115V/60Hz 20 x 20 cm 4 x 25W Single
TFML-20 95-0431-02 302/365nm 230V/50Hz 20 x 20 cm 4 x 25W Single
TFML-26 95-0425-01 302/365nm 100-115V/60Hz 21 x 26 cm 4 x 25W Single
TFML-26 95-0425-02 302/365nm 230V/50Hz 21 x 26 cm 4 x 25W Single
TFML-30 95-0432-01 302/365nm 100-115V/60Hz 25 x 30 cm 4 x 25W Single
TFML-30 95-0432-02 302/365nm 230V/50Hz 25 x 30 cm 4 x 25W Single
TFML-40 95-0436-01 302/365nm 100-115V/60Hz 20 x 40 cm 4 x 25W Single
TFML-40 95-0436-02 302/365nm 230V/50Hz 20 x 40 cm 4 x 25W Single
Transilluminator Operation
Safety Precautions
When the UV Blocking Cover is not being

To protect the filter glass and minimize moisture and liquids on the glass, it is
recommended that you use a UV transmitting Gel-Tray. Refer to the Replacement Parts
for ordering information.
Replacing Tubes in the Transilluminator
1. Disconnect the transilluminator for the electrical supply.
2. Remove the filter cover: Use a Phillips head screwdriver to remove the four screws
on the sides of the unit. Lift the filter cover off the unit.
3. Remove the reflectors on the left and right side of the unit: Slide the reflectors up out
of the unit.
4. Remove the tube: Carefully rotate the tube and slide out of the socket. Replace with
a new tube by sliding the tube into the socket and rotating into place.
5. Insert the reflectors back into place and reattach the filter cover.
High Performance UV Transilluminators  Page 6
Maintenance/Repair/Technical Assistance
  Replacement Parts/Accessories
For replacement parts or components not shown here, please call UVP Customer Service or place
of purchase. Please have the transilluminator model number available when you call.
Replacement Part Description Part Number
Filter Assembly (TFM-20V, TFS-20V, TFML-20)  38-0190-02
Filter Assembly (TFM-26V, TFS-26V, TFML-26) 38-0190-09
Filter Assembly (TFM-30V, TFS-30V, TFML-30) 38-0190-11
Filter Assembly (TFM-40V, TFS-40V, TFL-40V)  38-0190-10
Filter Assembly (TFML-40) 38-0190-04
Cover, UV blocking 19-0112-01
Tube, 25 Watt, 302nm midrange UV 34-0072-01 – Qty 4
Tube, 25 Watt, 365nm longwave UV 34-0060-01 – Qty 4